

LAC No.

17.08.2021

Fresh reference petition U/s 18 of Land Acquisition Act received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Let notice of the petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier as well as through electronics mode, by the petitioner for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.12.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.08.2021