

LAC - 121/21

20.12.2021

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, counsel for R-1/UOI.  
None for R-3/DDA despite service.  
Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

On oral request of counsel for petitioner respondent no.2 Land Acquisition Collector is deleted from the array of parties. **Amended memo of parties be filed within 10 days from today.**

Both the respondents are directed to file the WS within the stipulated period with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by replication, if any.

Put up for filing of replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 19.07.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/20.12.2021