

Naresh Singh Vs. Union of India

19/07/2022

Present: Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 – Union of India.

Written Statement on behalf of respondent no. 1 – Union of India filed.

Be taken on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent no. 2 – DDA to file

Written Statement.

Heard. Allowed.

In terms of order dated 20/12/2021, the amended memo of parties has been filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner. Be taken on record.

Be put up on 21/03/2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19/07/2022